
 

 

Thursday 24th October 2019 
 

Dear Parents, 
  I cannot believe that 8 weeks ago we returned fresh faced from our summer 
holidays! Wow – what a great half term we have had and how wonderful your children have 
been.  
 
Book Fair 
Thank you to all parents and children who came to the school book fair last week; your 
contributions will help us buy some additional books for school; we appreciate all your 
support and please know that all your donations are spent on resources for the children. 
 
Prayer Service 
Thank you to the parents who were able to attend Year 1’s Prayer Service last week. I was 
unable to attend but I read some wonderful comments that had been left by parents: 
 
“It was fantastic, I can’t believe how well the children did, you have done an amazing job!” 
 
“I think it was lovely, I really enjoyed watching them all.” 
 
Thank you to Miss Debono and Mrs Hart for organising it.  
 
Year 5 Class Assembly 
Well done to Year 5 who presented a wonderful assembly last Thursday; thank you to all 
parents who attended – it is always a joy to watch the children perform and they certainly 
enjoyed it.  
 
Dates for the diary 
 
Tuesday 5th November – Year 5 Swimming 



 

 

Wednesday 6th November – Sacramental Enrolment Meeting 6:00 pm at St Cuthbert’s Year 
3 and Year 6 
Friday 8th November – KS2 Mass 9:15 am  
Key Dates 
Wednesday 13th November – Parents Evening – details will be sent out after half term.  
Thursday 14th November – Reading Meeting for Nursery parents – 9:00am in the main 
school 
Thursday 14th November – Year 5 trip to Stratford-Upon-Avon 
Sunday 17th November – School Mass 10:30 am Corpus Christi Church  
Tuesday 19th November – Year 6 Inspire 9:00am 
Wednesday 20th November – Reading Meeting for Reception parents – 2:15am 
Wednesday 4th December – Christmas Decoration Making – 3:30pm in the school hall 
Friday 6th December – Year 4 Advent Prayer Service – 2:30 pm 
Wednesday 11th December – Year 2 Christmas Play – 2:15pm 
Thursday 12th December – Reception and Year 1 Christmas Play – 2:15pm 
Thursday 12th December – Year 3 and Year 5 Christmas Carol Concert – Corpus Christi 
Church 
Friday 13th December – Christmas Jumper Day (fundraising) 
Monday 16th December – Nursery Christmas Play – 2:30pm 
Tuesday 17th December – Christmas Dinner day 
Wednesday 18th December – Year 4, 5 and 6 Brass Concert 
Thursday 19th December – Nursery Christmas Play – 10:30 am  
Thursday 19th December – Year 6 Christmas Prayer Service – 2:30pm  
Friday 20th December – School Finishes at 2:00pm 
 
Have a lovely half term break everyone and I will see you all in a weeks’ time! 
 
God bless, 
 
Mrs Hobbs 


